KOLAR Document ID: 1495384

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1
January 2018
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Name:	
Feet from North / South Li	
City: State: Zip:	∃ast
Contact Person:	ne of Section
Phone: () NE NW SE SW CONTRACTOR: License #	ne of Section
CONTRACTOR: License #	
Name:	
Name:	
Wellsite Geologist:	xxx.xxxxx)
Purchaser:	
Designate Type of Completion:	_
New Well Re-Entry Workover Field Name:	
Producing Formation:	
Gas DH EOR	
OG GSW Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:	
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:	Feet
☐ Cathodic ☐ Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Feet
Operator: If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:	
Well Name: feet depth to:w/	sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to EOR ☐ Conv. to SWD ☐ Drilling Fluid Management Plan	
Plug Back Liner Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)	
Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:	bbls
Commingled Permit #: Dewatering method used:	
SWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:	
EOR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #: Operator Name:	
Lease Name: License #:	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R	East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date Countv: Permit #:	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY									
Confidentiality Requested									
Date:									
Confidential Release Date:									
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received									
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received									
UIC Distribution									
ALT I II Approved by: Date:									

KOLAR Document ID: 1495384

Page Two

Operator Name:					Lease Nam	ne:	e:Well #:								
Sec Tw	rpS	S. R	Eas	st West	County:										
	l, flowing an	d shut-in pres	sures, wh	ether shut-in pre	ssure reached	static	level, hydrostat	ic pressures, bo		val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery,					
Final Radioactivi files must be sub							gs must be emai	led to kcc-well-l	ogs@kcc.ks.gov	v. Digital electronic log					
Drill Stem Tests (Attach Addit)		Yes No		Lo		n (Top), Depth a		Sample					
Samples Sent to	Geological	Survey		Yes No		Name			Тор	Datum					
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report List All E. Logs F	t / Mud Log	s		Yes No Yes No Yes No											
			Rep	CASING	RECORD [Nev		on, etc.							
Purpose of St	tring	Size Hole Drilled		Size Casing let (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives					
				ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING /	SQUE	EEZE RECORD		<u>'</u>						
Purpose: Perforate		Depth Top Bottom	Тур	pe of Cement	# Sacks Use	ed		Type and	Percent Additives						
Protect Ca															
Plug Off Z															
Did you perform Does the volume Was the hydraul	e of the total	base fluid of the	hydraulic	fracturing treatment		-	Yes yes Yes	No (If No, s	kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) ill out Page Three						
Date of first Produ Injection:	ction/Injectio	n or Resumed P	roduction/	Producing Meth	od:		Gas Lift O	ther <i>(Explain)</i>							
Estimated Product Per 24 Hours		Oil	Bbls.		Mcf	Water			Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity					
DISPO	OSITION OF	GAS:		N	METHOD OF CO	MPLET	ΓΙΟΝ:			DN INTERVAL: Bottom					
Vented		Used on Lease		Open Hole		Dually (Submit A		nmingled nit ACO-4)	Тор	BOLLOTTI					
,	ed, Submit AC							·							
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	on Perfor Bott		Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At		Acid,		ementing Squeeze and of Material Used)						
TUBING RECORI	D: S	Size:	Set A	: -	Packer At:										

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Great Plains Energy, Inc.
Well Name	SAUVAGE 11
Doc ID	1495384

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	269	Common	3%cc, 2% gel
Production	7.875	5.5	15.5	4200	SMD	3%cc, 2% gel



P. O. Box 466

Ness City, KS 67560

Off: 785-798-2300



71730 Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#
10/15/2019	32622

BILL TO

Great Plains Energy, Inc. 6121 South 58th Street Suite B Lincoln, NE 68516

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well N	lo. Lease	County	Contractor	We	l Type	W	ell Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	#11	Savage	Decatur	STP		Oil	Γ	Development	Longstring	David E
PRICE	REF.		DESCRIPT	QTY	,	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
575D 579D 290 221 281 402-5 403-5 406-5 407-5 411-5 330 276 581D 583D		D-Air Liquid KCL (Clayfix Mud Flush 5 1/2" Centralizer 5 1/2" Cement Baske 5 1/2" Latch Down F 5 1/2" Insert Float SI 5 1/2" Recipo Scrate Swift Multi-Density Flocele Service Charge Cem Drayage Subtotal Sales Tax Decatur Ce	et Plug & Baffle noe With Auto her Standard (MID ent		- ra	1,	1 4 2 500 7 2 1 1 1 10 350 87 350 979		5.00 1,900.00 42.00 25.00 1.50 75.00 275.00 250.00 325.00 45.00 17.00 3.00 1.85 0.95	600.00 1,900.00 168.00T 50.00T 750.00T 525.00T 550.00T 325.00T 450.00T 261.00T 647.50 1,880.05

We Appreciate Your Business!

Total

\$15,002.48



FRANKS Oilfi d Service + 815 Main Street Victoria, KS 67671 + 24 Hour Phone (785) 639-7269

♦ Office Phone (785) 639-3949 ♦ Email: franksoilfield@yahoo.com

(ET NUM	ивев	0102	
LOCATION_	HOXTO	115,	
FOREMAN	711/75	Shaw	

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

				CEMEN'	T			
DATE	CUSTOMER#		NAME & NUM	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
10-9-19		Sanvag	e 11	-	26	45	30W	Deatur
CUSTOMER	Plains 2				TOUGH	Dougo	Tours "	District.
MAILING ADDR	ESS	-61-31-54		-	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
					B3	Proston D		
CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE		D 2	Sacia		
				Í				
JOB TYPE	w Lave	HOLE SIZE	12. 1/4"	אטו ב מבסדע ב	209	CASING SIZE & W	Liciar 65	1 23 #
CASING DEPTH		DRILL PIPE			-			
SLURRY WEIGH		SLURRY VOL _			<		ONEN 7	01
DISPLACEMENT	15,756	DISPLACEMENT	r pgi	MIY DQI	`	RATE	CASING	
REMARKS:	Salew Me	ر کر میں کر اور	al Rec	146 00	STP Dr.t		culate a	105120
	Sr Sur	lare blene	Class		2 DISAL			
Pid	Circulate	2 46615	b Pil		PLANT	118 13,10	SEPIS C	ement
	on edja ti		20 11					
· · ·							_	
		<u></u>)		
								
				·-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Th	20/15 -2	11/25 + CM
						7 7 7 7	17173 /	11/2) V 6- 9
		•			_			
ACCOUNT	QUANTITY	or UNITS	DE	SCRIPTION of	SERVICES or PRO	DDUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CODE								
PC002 10001	7 6	 -	PUMP CHARG	E		<u>.</u>	1/50,00	1/50,00
MOOS	<u></u>	9	MILEAGE	<u> </u>	44.4		6,50	Z27.50
-3 -2			Ton mi	re as er	Min	<u> </u>	6000	600.00
CB004		<u> </u>	Surtan	blyw/			24,50	49000
	<u> </u>					<u>_</u>	2000	
				<u></u>				
							Sub total	687750
					1-285 d	Scount	30%	2063.2
						hew	Subtotal	4814.25
_								,
•								
-								
							_	
-						-	SALES TAX	257 25
	7.						ESTIMATED	5 AM ~
	hour	4			•		TOTAL	5,071.5
UTHORIZATION	V			TITLE		- Maryan - M	DATE	

TERMS

In consideration of the prices to be charged for Franks Oilfield Service (FOS) services, equipment and products and for the performance of services and supplying of materials, Customer agrees to the following terms and conditions.

Terms. Cash in advance unless satisfactory credit is established. On credit sales, invoices are payable within 30 days of the invoice date. On all invoices not paid within 30 days, Customer agrees to pay FOS interest at the rate of 18% per annum or the maximum rate allowed by law, whichever is higher. In the event FOS retains an attorney to pursue collection of any account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney's fees incurred by FOS.

Any applicable federal, state or local sales, use occupation, consumer's or emergency taxes shall be added to the quoted price. All process license fees required to be paid to others will be added to the scheduled prices.

All FOS prices are subject to change without notice.

SERVICE CONDITIONS

Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products and materials to be supplied by FOS. The Customer shall at all time have complete care, custody, and control of the well, the drilling and production equipment at the well, and the premises about the well. A responsible representative of the Customer shall be present to specify depths, pressures, or materials used for any service which is to be performed.

- (a) FOS shall not be responsible for any claim, cause of action or demand (hereinafter referred to as a 'claim') for damage to property, or injury to or death of employees and representatives, of Customer or the well owner (if different from Customer), unless such damage, injury or death is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of FOS, including but not limited to sub-surface damage and surface damage arising from sub-surface damage.
- (b) Unless a claim is the result of the sole willful misconduct or gross negligence of FOS, Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify and hold FOS harmless from any claim for: (1) reservoir loss or damage, or property damage resulting from sub-surface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout; (2) damages as a result of a subsurface trespass, or an action in the nature thereof, arising from a service operation performed by FOS; (3) injury to or death of persons, other than employees of FOS, or damage to property (including, but not limited to, injury to the well), or any damages whatsoever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any way connected with the use of radioactive material in the well hold; and (4) well damage or reservoir damage caused by (i) loss of circulation, cement invasion, cement misplacement, pumping cement or cement plugs on wells with loss of circulation, including the fallure to displace plug to proper depth, (ii) sub-surface pressure and resulting failure to complete pumping of cement or cement plug, including dehydration of cement slurry or flashing, plugged float shoe, annulus bridging or plugging, or (iii) down hale tools being lost or left in the well, or becoming stuck in the well for any reason and by any cause. FOS may furnish down hole tools and may supply supervision for the running and placement of such tools but will not be liable for any damage, loss or result caused by the use of such tools. Furthermore, Customer will be responsible for the cost to replace such tools if they are lost or left in the well.

- (c) FOS makes no gu: ___ee of the effectiveness of any FOS' products, supplies or materials, or the results of any FOS' treatment or services.
- (d) Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, FOS is unable to guarantee the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by FOS. FOS' personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that FOS shall not be responsible for any damage arising from the use of such information except where due to FOS' gross negligence or willful misconduct in the preparation or furnishing of it.
- (e) FOS may buy and re-sell to Customer down hole equipment, including but not limited to float equipment, DV tools, port collars, type A & B packers, and Customer agrees that FOS is not an agent or dealer for the companies who manufacture such items, and further agrees that Customer shall be solely responsible for and indemnify FOS against any claim with regard to the effectiveness, malfunction of, or functionality of such items.

WARRANTIES - LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

FOS warrants title to the products, supplies and materials, and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, NOR ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PURPOSE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. FOS's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any claim (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise,) arising out of the sale or use of FOS' products, supplies, materials or services is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies, materials or services or their return to FOS or, at FOS' option, an allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items.

Customer waives and releases all claims against FOS for any special, incidental, indirect, consequential or punitive damages.

	02	/11	/2020	13:11	SWIFT	SERVICE	S - N	ESS (CITY									(FAX))78579	82384			P.00	1/004
	SWIFT OPERATOR		DATE SIGNED	MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER OF GOODS: START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS:	LIMITED WARRANTY provisions	LEGAL TERMS:		411	407	406	403	402	281	221	290	1245	225	PAICE REFERENCE	REFERRAL LOCATION		2/1 Jess ("14.	SERVICE LOCATIONS	Services	SWI
minding and a second se		CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIA	TIME SIGNED A.M.	MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS.	LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.	LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but agreed to payment the payment and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include.		- CALLOSOFIE HERE			-				-		-i-	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING PART NUMBER LOC ACCT DF	ON INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	WELL TYPE WEI		WELLIPROJECTIVO LEASE	Inc.	CHARGE TO: ADDRESS
	APPROVAL 'S	LS AND SERVICES The customer hereby ackno	785-798-2300	P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560	SWIFT SERVICES, INC.	REMIT PAYMENT TO:		Welling Sugarlings	Insert Flows Show at Shirt	1 pred Down Pla & Basele	Consent Backet	Centralizer	S	Lipuin that	D'air	Romo Phane-TDD to Cos	MILEAGE THEY 4 110	DESCRIPTION	W	development Long St	, '	SALVAGE	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE:	Oreat Plains Energy
	The state of the s	CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES. The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.	MEYOU SATISFED WITH OUR SERVICES NO USES NO RESPOND	WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED TOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTIORILY?	NET YOUR REEDEZ OUR SEHVACE VAS PERFORMED WIRLOWT DELAY?	SURVEY AGREE UNDECDED OISMOREE OUR SOUPPRENT PERFORMED WITHOUT SREAKDOWN? WE INTERESTED AND		10 64	05/11 / 60		2 ER 1		9	2 Kar 1	4	1	120 MI	QTY. WAN QTY. WAN		WELL PERMIT NO.	NWCT 107610	CITY		
MOT WHATT	Thomb Vou	ed on this ticket.	TOTAL	Dranu las	107m 14872 33		P.	12 00 120 00	325	350	5 60 3	75 00 525100	/ 100 750 kg	25 00 20 00	18 A.	1900 100 1900 100	(5-100) 600 loo	UNIT AMOUNT		WELL LOCATION	ORDEH NO.	D-15-19 OWNER	PAGE OF	TICKET US2622

02	11/2	020	1	3:11	1 SW	FT S	ERV	ICES	- N	IESS	CIT	Y								(F.	AX)78	5798	2384				P.00	2/004)
,	283	183													, mary	-14			And Anthony of the Control of the Co					! : .	222	330	REFERENCE		S
				1991 de dicherche de mandre de	Andrews and a state of the stat						4.				100 AOA - 100 - 10		Road Bandaide Compression of the	•							WWWWWWWWWWWWWW		SECONDARY REFERENCE PARTIYUNDER		
					بالمنافذة المالية						,										**********************							Off:	
 '. ,	6	N										***********				-			****		***				2	2	DOT DOT	Ness Clly KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300	D Box 466
٠.				.		**********		-accusin													20000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************					G TIME	05 8	
似象 、	A S C Market Lory Market S A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	SERVICE CHAISE /	ت درن شوس سده در سر	Annual Control of the	The state of the s																				6	Swiff Mally		Cusagram Paras	TICKET CONTINUATION
	GAGOOT 7	8	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	O)	Accessed to the control of the contr												,									H-Density	an A	E RIGHT	MOLVINI
	626/ SSWING	CLUBAC PEET 350 54	****	W					obyl steere						·								». «••••	, terrore		• •••••	QTY.	11 # 4504719K	
CONTINUATION TOTAL	Sa A			Table 10 market		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**************************************			• (••••••	, in		******	14814											3 0	1/2 0	#ORAN	11-8-9 Avid	10 No. 32/22
25 82 ± 80		95 2/3		A Principal Prin		***************************************			in the second	yo automor	oponek. je		2. +000+¢		•			na symandy					4			5950	AMPONE	2 ° 2	بتقت ستكيف في المستقدية والمستقدية والمستقدية والمستقدية والمستقدية والمستقدية والمستقدية والمستقدية والمستقدية

JOB LC			•		\$5°01-1.	, ,	T Seri	tices. Inc. DATE PAGE NO. 10-15-19
CUSTOM	er 2 - 2/2	~ . 	WELL NO.	1		LEASE_	Ve GE	JOB TYPE TICKET NO.
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUN	IPS ·	PRESSU TUBING	IRE (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
NO.	520	(0) (4)	(DOE) (GRC)		. 0	TOPING.	CACINO	On propries
	<u> </u>	-						
								159-51/2 × 12+
•								12-10 - ST. 10
								Short - 1971 Backle @ 4/81)
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						Centeningo 15 - 13 5, 7,9, 38, 67
					,		٠ ,	BASKO1C- 37 \$ [1
								Recipo Siratilars - Den po
								4.5, 4, 7, 8
						,		The state of the s
	630			<u> </u>		1		5400 - 0
	245			· -			,	Circ on Bottom
•	<u> </u>					,		(INT An L)0 HDB0
	94/5-	7 -	X			ن		Olun cathole - 30 sks nur
	/5/>	<i>i i i i i i i i i i</i>	10			300		
	<u> </u>	3.	20		7			Pinnip mudflush - 500 gm
		\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ 	20			307)		pump that somer
:	1500	. /	0		•	400		Strat Crit - 220 sts @ 1/2 AP
	11110		127	,	<u> </u>	400		Praise uset for 14 for 100 5/s
r 	•	· lo	127		,	750	, ,	FOR CITY TO 19 FOR 1800 STA
	1		/		,	37777		
			 	.			'.	Don plug- wast Pall
Marti.						. 1	,	1 1 mg College
			0			Chier		CTO and die
	1/42	<u></u>	100			046	,	1 411 1156
	1100	<u> </u>	1/1/2			1500 J.	500	1. FF pc 800
			,		•			1500
					,	,,,,		Referese psi - Del
								To allow Ast Dice
						•		1) k) Little - Like III
				. 1				Ton Completo
-	,				•			TO CONTRACTOR TO THE TOTAL
								92 - 4
			,					David Zard & Tempe
			-					Decision of the said
······································					·			
						<u> </u>		